CMAQ, TAP-L and STP-Shared Selection Process Timeline

Tentative

Date (2019)	Action
January 8	CFP eTIP preview for PLs
January 15	Call for projects released
January 15	Webinar on CFP – overview of programs and requirements
January 17	Webinar on CFP submittal process in eTIP
March 1	Planning Liaison eTIP review deadline (suggested)
March 15	Applications due by the end of business day
March-May	Staff evaluation of project applications
May 17	Deadline for Councils/CDOT to submit bonus points allocation (STP only)
May-June	Review of analysis and focus group input (CMAQ/TAP only)
June 1	Cutoff for obtaining design approval or submission of PDR documents
June	Hold meetings with sponsors based upon number of applications or a complex application, as needed
June-July	Develop staff recommended program
July	Finalize staff recommendation for PSCs' meeting postings
July 18	PSCs consider staff recommended draft programs
July 18- August 16	Public comment and review period
September 5	Public comments reviewed with final program consideration by PSCs
October 10	CMAP Board and MPO Policy Committee consider proposed programs
November	Federal eligibility determination (CMAQ only) and funding notification